
Fwd: WWO If Americans Knew Political Issue Order - Starting 7/6/23

Steve Finateri
Fri 6/30/2023 4:33 PM
To:Jeffrey Marcero <Jeffrey.Marcero@cumulus.com>;Erina Albertson <Erina.Albertson@cumulus.com>

3 attachments (2 MB)
Dan Bongino Show Cumulus Station List as of 6-30-23.xlsx; If Americans Knew Justice For Liberty WW_JUST4LIB0703.MP3;
NET207235.0 If Americans Knew - WWO starts 7-6-23.pdf;

Steve Finateri
Vice President / Market Manager

Cumulus Radio Station Group - Detroit
760 WJR-AM, 96.3 WDVD-FM, New Country 93.1-FM

Fisher Building, Suite 800
3011 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit, MI 48202

Ph)  (313) 873-9866
Fx)  (313) 873-9705
Cell)  (248) 225-8825
steve.finateri@cumulus.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Julie Kim <JKim@westwoodone.com>
Date: June 30, 2023 at 9:18:45 AM PDT
To: Jennifer Baez <jbaez@westwoodone.com>, Sandra Kimble
<SKimble@westwoodone.com>, John Kaufman <John.Kaufman@cumulus.com>,
Elizabeth McDaniel <Elizabeth.McDaniel@cumulus.com>, Kevin O'Leary
<Kevin.OLeary@cumulus.com>, Peter Abichaker <PAbichaker@westwoodone.com>,
Renato Mastantuono <RMastantuono@westwoodone.com>, Andrew Vass
<AVass@westwoodone.com>, Lindy Parr <lindy.parr@cumulus.com>, Jeff Berry
<Jeff.Berry@cumulus.com>, Elizabeth Pembleton <Elizabeth.Pembleton@cumulus.com>,
Shannon Urton <Shannon.Urton@cumulus.com>, John Rowe
<John.Rowe@cumulus.com>, Sean Shannon <Sean.Shannon@cumulus.com>, Pat
Galloway <Pat.Galloway@cumulus.com>, Elizabeth Blackstock
<Elizabeth.Blackstock@cumulus.com>, James Robinson
<James.Robinson@cumulus.com>, Joe Cook <Joe.Cook@cumulus.com>, Don Morin
<don.morin@cumulus.com>, Jim Riley <jim.riley@cumulus.com>, Eric Mastel



<Eric.Mastel@cumulus.com>, John Lewis <John.Lewis@cumulus.com>, Marv Nyren
<Marv.Nyren@cumulus.com>, Jon Laing <Jon.Laing@cumulus.com>, Scott Jones
<Scott.Jones@cumulus.com>, Greg Renoe <Greg.Renoe@cumulus.com>, Tammy O'Dell
<Tammy.ODell@cumulus.com>, Dan Bennett <Dan.Bennett@cumulus.com>, Jack Taddeo
<Jack.Taddeo@cumulus.com>, Steve Finateri <steve.finateri@cumulus.com>, Tricia
Gallenbeck <Tricia.Gallenbeck@cumulus.com>, Dale Daniels
<Dale.Daniels@cumulus.com>, Cheryl Salomone <Cheryl.Salomone@cumulus.com>,
Chris Monk <Chris.Monk@cumulus.com>, Craig Dalla Riva
<Craig.DallaRiva@cumulus.com>, Patty Hixson <Patty.Hixson@cumulus.com>, Ashley
Allegretto <Ashley.Allegretto@cumulus.com>, Derek Falter
<Derek.Falter@cumulus.com>, Ron Giovanniello <ron.giovanniello@cumulus.com>, Alex
Cadelago <Alex.Cadelago@cumulus.com>, Darlene Park <Darlene.Park@cumulus.com>,
Donna Baker <Donna.Baker@cumulus.com>, Ken Salyer <Ken.Salyer@cumulus.com>,
John Spilman <John.Spilman@cumulus.com>, Scott Chiasson
<Scott.Chiasson@cumulus.com>, Scott Frazier <Scott.Frazier@cumulus.com>, Keith
Liesmann <Keith.Liesmann@cumulus.com>, Drew Hayes <drew.hayes@cumulus.com>,
Elvin Fluellen <Elvin.Fluellen@cumulus.com>, Pete DeSimone
<Pete.DeSimone@cumulus.com>, Morgan Bohannon
<Morgan.Bohannon@cumulus.com>, Shelly Wilkes <shelly.wilkes@cumulus.com>, Don
Boyd <Don.Boyd@cumulus.com>, Bob Berger <Bob.Berger@cumulus.com>, Paula Divello
<Paula.Divello@cumulus.com>, Allison Warren <Allison.Warren@cumulus.com>, Bob
Goodell <bob.goodell@cumulus.com>, Joseph Glavan <JGlavan@westwoodone.com>,
Jay Davis <jay.davis@cumulus.com>, Sommer Frisk <Sommer.Frisk@cumulus.com>, Gary
Mertins <Gary.Mertins@cumulus.com>, Holly Paras <holly.paras@cumulus.com>, Jennifer
Odom <Jennifer.Odom@cumulus.com>, Patrick Reedy <Patrick.Reedy@cumulus.com>,
Larry Blumhagen <Larry.Blumhagen@cumulus.com>, Tish Boden
<Tish.Boden@cumulus.com>, Beth Coughlin <Beth.Coughlin@cumulus.com>, Dot Ealy
<Dot.Ealy@cumulus.com>, Dana DiModica <Dana.DiModica@cumulus.com>, Nic
Merenda <Nic.Merenda@cumulus.com>, Cindy Rollison
<Cynthia.Rollison@cumulus.com>, Ken Kowalcek <Ken.Kowalcek@cumulus.com>, Jeff
Boden <Jeff.Boden@cumulus.com>, Chris Kenney <Chris.Kenney@cumulus.com>, Eric
McCart <Eric.McCart@cumulus.com>, Matt Raback <Matt.Raback@cumulus.com>, Bill
Kelly <Bill.Kelly@cumulus.com>, Doug Allen <Douglas.Allen@cumulus.com>, Richard
Lovette <Richard.Lovette@cumulus.com>, Melissa Lawson
<Melissa.Lawson@cumulus.com>
Subject: WWO If Americans Knew Political Issue Order - Starting 7/6/23

Hi CRSG MM Team,
 
The email below & completed form attached will be shared with the traffic & continuity members
we have in our database via Constant Contact. I am sending this along to inform others who may be
responsible for public file management. If you are a Dan Bongino Show affiliate – this is for you!
 
##
Dear WWO Affiliate,
 
Westwood One has accepted an order for an Issues advertisement sponsored by If Americans Knew
to be broadcast in the vehicle The Dan Bongino Show starting on July 6th, 2023, and running



through July 14th, 2023. 

This order was made to Westwood One and was part of your network barter for the vehicle your
station runs. This was not a paid order for your local inventory. This notification and documentation
are sent to you so that you may upload the linked documents to your public file per FCC
requirements. Please forward this note to the person responsible for your station’s public file if you
are not that person.

Please find attached a copy of the NAB PB-19 Form, the Purchase Order, and a transcription of the
copy scheduled to start this week.

You can download the document by clicking the following link (or by copying into your preferred
web browser):

NET207235.0 If Americans Knew - WWO starts 7-6-23

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns about the order by
emailing affiliateops@westwoodone.com. 

Please do not contact the sales rep, agency, or client directly about this order. Please contact
Westwood One Affiliate Operations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and your continued affiliation with Westwood One.
##

Please feel free to let me know if you have any questions or how I may be of further assistance.

Julie Kim
VP, Traffic | Westwood One
300 Vesey Street, 11th Floor
New York, NY 10282
O: 212.299.3120
M: 562.412.9544
Jkim@westwoodone.com

https://mcas-proxyweb.mcas.ms/certificate-checker?login=false&originalUrl=https%3A%2F%2Fcumulusmedia.sharepoint.com.mcas.ms%2F%3Ab%3A%2Fs%2FWWOAffiliateOperations%2FEW_J8p6q6S9HkwiTtdNSxSwB6V3MXEtPIR6Lx9eQ51Styw%3Fe%3Dx0wyga%26McasTsid%3D20893&McasCSRF=740bbaed4ad314caa5119215a93a82088e0af57b59f193be1e1898df6216fad1
mailto:affiliateops@westwoodone.com
mailto:Jkim@westwoodone.com


This adverƟsing was purchased through a network in which this staƟon parƟcipates.  

For informaƟon on schedules and charges, please contact the network at affiliateops@westwoodone.com 



X

Erina Albertson

X

06/30/2023

Westwood One has accepted an order for an Issues advertisement sponsored by If Americans Knew to be broadcast in the vehicle The Dan 
Bongino Show starting on July 6th, 2023, and running through July 14th, 2023. This order was made to Westwood One and was part of 
your network barter for the vehicle your station runs. This was not a paid order for your local inventory.

NET207235.0
WLBY 06/30/2023

Ann Arbor, MI 07/06/2023 - 07/14/2023



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WWO Order #: 207235 

AdverƟser: IF AMERICANS KNEW 

Radio :30 – “JUSTICE FOR LIBERTY” 

Show: The Dan Bongino Show 

Flight Dates: 7/6/23 – 7/14/23 

 

 

Script: 

 

A “So called Ally” viciously aƩacked them.  Time for the coverup to end.  JusƟce for Liberty dot 
org.  

 

“The explosion hit and it was like an incredible wind” 

“and everything immediately went black” 

“I was gurgling a mixture of sea water and oil” 

“and everybody else in that space was killed” 

“34 men killed, 174 men wounded” 

“There was blood everywhere” 

“And congress just looked the other way” 

 

JusƟce for Liberty dot org.   

 

Paid for by “IF AMERICANS KNEW”  

 


